

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3148

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 2

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 21, delete “300” and insert “200”.
2 In line 24, delete “300” and insert “200”.
3 In line 27, after “249.008” insert “or by the Secretary of State”.
4 On page 2, line 17, delete “who are”.
5 In line 18, delete “members of the party or assembly”.
6 In line 21, delete “who are”.
7 In line 22, delete “members of the party or assembly”.
8 After line 29, insert:
9 “(5) For purposes of this section, an ‘active elector’ is a person whose registration is considered
10 active as described in ORS 247.013.”.
11
-